



# Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

## Between



# P.G.D.A.V. College

## University of Delhi

## and



## Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

### Between



## P.G.D.A.V. College University of Delhi

## And

## 

Vitti Research Foundation (VRF) New Delhi

Cont....2/-

### Page-2

### Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

#### Between

### P.G.D.A.V. College, University of Delhi

#### and

## Vitti Research Foundation, New Delhi

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made on 05 03 2024 between the P.G.D.A.V. College located at Nehru Nagar, New Delhi-110065, established in 1957, as a constituent college of University of Delhi and Vitti Research Foundation (VRF), a non-profit Section-8 company, has a focus to promote Artificial Intelligence & Robotics through Research, Training & Education, Consultancy, Projects & Products as well as Incubating & Mentoring Start-ups, having its registered office at 8/3 2nd floor, Abdul Aziz Road, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, Delhi-110005.

#### **Objectives:**

1. The Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) aims to establish a collaborative framework between P.G.D.A.V. College, University of Delhi and Vitti Research Foundation to foster mutually beneficial initiatives in research, innovation, knowledge exchange, and academic development, thereby advancing technological expertise, educational opportunities, and societal impact.

#### Area of Collaboration:

- 1. P.G.D.A.V. College, University of Delhi and VRF agree to collaborate on mutually beneficial research projects in the field of artificial intelligence.
- 2. Both parties will contribute resources, including personnel, equipment, and funding, as appropriate, to support collaborative research activities.
- 3. P.G.D.A.V. College, University of Delhi and VRF will promote the exchange of knowledge and expertise through joint seminars, workshops, and training programs.
- 4. Faculty members, students and other staff from both parties may participate in knowledge exchange activities to facilitate mutual learning and skill development.
- 5. P.G.D.A.V. College, University of Delhi and VRF may offer internship programme, short term course and setting up AI labs for courses, Practice based learning (PBL) other opportunities related to AI and education to make students industry ready.

#### **Duration and Termination:**

This MoU shall come into effect on the date of signature by both parties and shall remain in force for a period of 3 Years. Either party may terminate this MoU by providing written notice to the other party at least 3months prior to the intended date of termination.

#### Amendments:

Any amendments to this MoU shall be made in writing and duly signed by authorized representatives of both parties.

#### **Dispute Resolution:**

In case of any dispute in relation to this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU), all disputes to be resolved in the courts within the jurisdiction of Delhi state.

Principal

Managing Director

P.G.D.A.V. College University of Delhi

Signature:

Krishne Sherme Name: Prof. Krishna Sharma

प्रो. कृष्णा शर्मा / Prof. Krishna Sharma प्राचार्या / Principal पी.जी.डी.ए.वी. सहाविद्यालय / P.G.D.A.V. College (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) / (University of Delhi) नेहरु नगर / Nehru Nagar नई दिल्ली-११००६७ / New Delhi-110065 Vitti Research Foundation

Signature:

Name: Manoj Jha 05/03/2-

Page-3